Pursuant to the Sentencing Reform Act of 1984, but taking the Guidelines as advisory pursuant to United States v. Booker, and considering the factors 
set forth in 18 U.S.C. Section 3553(a), the defendant is hereby committed to the custody of the United States Bureau of Prisons to be imprisoned for a 
total term of:    One hundred fifty-one (151) months as to Count 1.  This sentence shall run concurrently with any sentence imposed 
in Case No. F-1724517 pending in the 282nd Judicial District Court of Dallas County in Dallas, Texas.  Pursuant to United States 
Sentencing Commission Guidelines Manual, in particular, Section 5G1.3(c), the November 2016 Edition, the court intends for